

LISTING ON 04.08.2014  
COURT NO. 11  
ITEM NO. 51

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PPETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.14737 OF 2013  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Shomaraya

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Ibrahim Maibur, I/C of SLAO

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.04.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.”*

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to sole respondent on 29.04.2013 through Regd. A.D. Post. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance and filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Sole Respondent and copy of the same has been included in the Paper Books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

Thereafter, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“Service is complete. Counter affidavit has been filed.  
No further steps. The matter falls under complete category.  
List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.”*

In the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 1<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2014.

Copy to: Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd